Exhibit B--Revised 2025

Schedule Rental Fees & Charges

Arena Rental

Daily Rate Tax Daily Total Hourly Damage* Deposit
Public Events & non- Monday-Thursday $1,000.00 $100.00
residents
$75.00 $1,075.00 $500-51,000

Fri., Sat. or Sunday $2,000.00 $150.00 $2,150.00 $125.00 $500-$1,000
DeSoto Residents Monday-Thursday $800.00 $60.00 $860.00 $82.50 $500.00

Fri., Sat. or Sun. $1,425.00 $106.88 $1,531.88 $100.00 $500-$1,000
Non-Profit* Monday-Thursday $800.00 $800.00 $100.00 $500.00

Fri., Sat. or Sun. $1,425.00 $1,425.00 $100.00 $500-51,000
AG Events*** Monday-Thursday $990.00 $74.25 $1,064.25 N/A $500.00

Fri, Sat. or Sun. $1,200.00 $90.00 $1,290.00 $500.00
Set-up/Clean up Day $300-5500

*Damage deposit is refunded if the facility is returned in good condition.

**Non-Profit Rate shall only be applied to a non-profit that is serving DeSoto County and is holding a function directly related to the
organization's 501c3 or 501c6, IRS non-profit purpose. Any event not directly related to the official non-pfofit purpose will be subject to and
charged the standard private rates. Functions such as--but not limited to--birthday, anniversary, baby shower or social gatherings not

consistent with the official non-profit purpose shall not be afforded the non-profit rates. In the event an entity is found to abuse the non-
profit rates, the entity will be subject to the loss of any and all deposits and may be suspended from the non-profit rental rates afforded in
this schedule for a period of one year at tthe discretion of the Turner Center Director.

***To be considered an Ag Event, the maximum ticket rate must be $15 adult and S7 children. If ticket price is above this rate, renter will
pay the public rental rate.

Farm-City Week-The week before Thanksgiving (Wednesday Through Wednesday) annually. Facilities reserved for Ag-Related Events. No

rental charge

Multiple Day Discount: 20% off base rental rate




Rental Fees & Charges: Exhibit Hall

Exhibit B-Revised 2025

Daily Rate Tax Daily Total Hourly Damage Deposit
Public Monday-Thursday $350.00 $26.25 $376.25 $85.00 $200.00
Fri., Sat., Sun. $425.00 $31.88 $456.88 $100.00 $200.00
Non-Profit Monday-Thursday $200.00 $200.00 $50.00 $200.00
Non-Profit Fri., Sat., Sun. $375.00 $375.00 $85.00 $200.00
DeSoto Residents Monday-Thursday $200.00 $15.00 $215.00 $50.00 $200.00
DeSoto Residents Fri., Sat., Sun. $375.00 $28.13 $403.13 $85.00 $200.00
Day Before Set Up $93.02 $6.98 $100.00
Other Facilities & Fees Exhibit B-Revised 2025
Barn $75.00 $5.63 $80.63
Barn Water & Electric $25-5100
Parking Lot or Field $350.00
RV Hookups $35.00 2.63+1.05=3.68 $38.68
Eshibit Hall Set up &
Clean up $25.00
Parking 20% of fee charged
Table Cloths $4 each $75 unlimited
Staff/Bartenders $25.00
Ushers/Ticket Takers $17.00
Vendors/Food Trucks $50-575 depending on electric used
Dry Camping $10/night
Bleachers S75/Section
Stage Removal $300.00
Set up/Clean up in
Arena $100-$700

Client Setup Day
Before--Arena

$300-5500




Additional per object
Electric/plugin (bouncehouses) $25.00
Utility/Solid Waste TBD

Forklift

$50.00

Holiday Rate

150% of Base Rate

Holiday Labor

2 X regular rate

Merchandise sold by
Licensee*

20% of gross

*only charged if Turner Center is limited on concession sales
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